

Sensys Gatso receives a five-year TRaaS contract valued at SEK 34 million for school zone photo enforcement in the city of East Providence, Rhode Island

Sensys Gatso Group, a global leader in traffic safety solutions, through its American subsidiary, Sensys Gatso USA is now under contract with East Providence, R.I. for Red Light Enforcement and School Zone Speed Enforcement valued at approximately USD 4 million, corresponding to SEK 34 million, over the five-year contract period.

East Providence will be the second traffic enforcement contract for Sensys Gatso Group in the state of Rhode Island. Toward the end of 2019, Sensys Gatso began an enforcement program in neighboring Pawtucket, R.I. also utilizing red light cameras and school zone speed enforcement to slow traffic down and provide safer school zones for its children. The planned start date for this new program is Q1 of 2021 with cameras being installed in key areas and with the potential for expansion from there if the need arises. Several of the school zones marked for enforcement are located on high volume roads leading into the state capital of Providence where enforcement is most needed.

"Sensys Gatso is honored to be working with the City of East Providence for a school zone safety initiative such as this. I think we can all appreciate effective traffic calming measures in areas where our children are present each day", says Andrew Noble, President of Sensys Gatso USA.

For further information:

Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E <u>investors@sensysgatso.com</u>

This information is information that Sensys Gatso Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 09.15, November 25, 2020.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates and has 252 employees. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com